
 

 Ramshaw Primary School Newsletter 

19th July 2021 

Dates for Your Diary 
 

Tuesday 20th July   Break up for Summer Holidays  
Thursday 2nd September  Return to School 
Friday 17th September  Jeans for Genes Day 
Friday 22nd October   Break up for Half Term 
Tuesday 2nd November  Children Back to School 
 
We would like to take this opportunity to thank you all for your support over that last 18 months  and 
wish you a happy and healthy Summer.   

School Holidays 
 We break up for summer after school on Tuesday 20th 
July. Children return to school on Thursday 2nd             
September.  A list of the school holidays for the year 
ahead is on the next page.   

School Lunch 

Children in Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 are     

entitled to a free school lunch each day. School 

lunches for pupils in KS2 (Years 3 to 6) are £2.15 

per day (£10.75 per week) from September. 

Please contact school before the end of term if 

you would like to change your child’s lunch       

arrangements.  

Class 3  TCR Hub Visit 

Class 3 visited TCR Hub in Barnard Castle on Wednesday 

14th July to take part in some outdoor activities. They had a 

great day completing high ropes, canoeing and bush craft.  

Governor Vacancy 

We have a vacancy for a Parent Governor on our 
Board of Governors. Information is  available from 
school via email if required.  Please contact the 
school office for the  relevant forms if you are   
interested in joining. Thank you. 

Leavers’ Assembly 

We had an emotional Leavers’ Assembly on 

Friday, when we said ‘Goodbye to our Year 6 

pupils and wished them the very best for the 

future. 

 

Uniform 

As from September it will be expected that ALL children wear 
the correct uniform for school, including PE kit when it is their 
PE day. Leggings, jeans and tracksuit bottoms ARE NOT part of 
our everyday school uniform. 

Royal blue cardigan or sweatshirt, grey or black trousers , 
shorts, skirt or pinafore, black school shoes, blue and white   
gingham dresses during the Summer term.  

PE Kit:- 
Royal blue school P.E. T-shirt, black shorts, black or navy blue 
jogging bottoms and trainers suitable for P.E.  
Uniform with our school badge is available from  
 https://totstoteams.com/schools/ramshaw-primary-school 
this can be delivered to school free of charge.  

Jeans for Genes Day 

We will be taking part in Jeans for Genes 

Day on Friday 17th September, children 

can come to school in their jeans and give 

£1 for this great charity.  



Holiday Closing date Date re-opens 

Summer 2021 Tuesday 20 July 2021 Thursday 2 September 2021 

Autumn half-term 2021 Friday 22 October 2021 Tuesday 2 November 2021 

Christmas 2021 Thursday 16 December 2021 Wednesday 5 January 2022 

Spring half-term 2022 Friday 18 February 2022 Monday 28 February 2022 

Easter 2022 Friday 8 April 2022 Monday 25 April 2022 

May Day 2022 Friday 29 April 2022 Tuesday 3 May 2022 

Summer half-term 2022 Friday 27 May 2022 Tuesday 7 June 2022 

Summer 2022 Thursday 21 July 2022  


